



Wyoming
Department
of Health

Division of Healthcare Financing

Medicaid Pharmacy News

Dear Providers:

October 21, 2019

DULOXETINE

Effective October 9, 2019, duloxetine will now be preferred for all diagnoses including depression, neuropathic pain, and fibromyalgia. Duloxetine will still require a prior authorization for clients 5 years of age and younger, for doses that exceed 120mg per day, and for clients using duplicate antidepressant therapy.

NUTRITIONAL PRODUCTS AND INCONTINENCE PRODUCTS

Effective January 1, 2020, nutritional products such as Ensure and Pediasure, as well incontinence supplies such as diapers, pads, and inserts, will no longer be covered through the Wyoming Medicaid Pharmacy point-of-sale. These products will continue to be covered, in accordance with Wyoming Medicaid DME policy, when billed by DME providers through the medical billing system. Infant formula claims submitted through the Medicaid Pharmacy point-of-sale system will continue to be covered for members eligible for infant formula coverage. For questions regarding this new policy, please contact the Change Healthcare pharmacy help desk at 877-209-1264.